
BRIDGES CHURCH

Bridging the Gap Ministries
Backpacks - Stacey Norris - (336) 782-3302
Email - sjknorris@yahoo.com
Provide nourishing meals for children at OTES.

Clothes Closet - Melanie Newsome - (828) 421-8911
Email - mnewsome0306@gmail.com
Provide clothing relief to families in our community. 

Food Pantry - Colleen Bennett - (336) 924-2007
Email - colleen2274@gmail.com
Provide grocery relief to families in our community.

Care Team
Nancy Carswell - (336) 414-8106
Email - ncarswell@triad.rr.com
Providing assistance for those who have life events due 
to sickness, bereavement, birth or other situations.  
Assistance may include providing meals, phone calls, 
visits and/or cards.

Communion Team
Roy Seymour - (336) 917-9789
Email - roy.seymour@yahoo.com
To prepare communion before each Sunday morning 
service and clean-up following the service.

Family Ministry Team
Jacob Harden - (336) 486-2223
Email - jacob@bridgeschurch.net
Help us aid parents in the disciple making process of 
their children's lives by working in the Nursery, 
Pre-School, Elementary and/or with our middle school 
and high school students.

Greeters
Jill Harden - (734) 775-9293
Email - jilllesner03@gmail.com
To serve by creating an inviting and warm environment 
through personal interactions and providing information 
and materials to guests.

Hospitality Ministry
Evander Woo - (336) 306-6669
Email - pfcseditor@gmail.com
Susan Woo - (336) 688-6200
Email - suzieque5962@yahoo.com
Creating a warm and inviting environment by serving 
food and beverages. 

Media Presentation Team
Donna Blackburn - (336) 971-8864
Email - donna.blackburn.54@gmail.com
Operating the Media Presentation during the Worship 
Services. 

Prayer & Counseling Team
Sherry Knupp - (909) 223-0968
Email - sherry4jc@verizon.net
Serve by praying for the needs of others and by 
providing counsel and support.

Set Up/Tear Down
Pat Gattis - (336)  924-0305
Email - pat.gattis59@gmail.com
Unpack the trailer and deliver equipment where 
needed, set up lobby, then tear down and reload the 
trailer after the worship service.

Signs Team
Bob Smith - (336) 416-2257
Email - smithbo@vmcmail.com
To place/collect signs before/after the Sunday morning 
service.

Small Groups
Patrick Norris - (336) 782.3303
Email - patrick@bridgeschurch.net
Encourage and equip people to become involved in a 
Small Group.

Sound Team
Help create an environment for God’s people to 
worship.

Worship Ministry Team
Luke Alderman - (743) 444-2255
Email - luke@bridgeschurch.net
Help lead the church in worshiping God together 
through music and prayer.
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